

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08997 Version: 1 Name: Resolution Authorizing The Mayor And City Clerk To

Apply For And Accept A DNR Lake Planning Grant

To Examine Residence Time And Circulation Patterns Within Lake Monona And Monona Bay.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/28/2008 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 3/4/2008 Final action: 3/4/2008

Enactment date: 3/6/2008 Enactment #: RES-08-00226

Title: Resolution Authorizing The Mayor And City Clerk To Apply For And Accept A DNR Lake Planning

Grant To Examine Residence Time And Circulation Patterns Within Lake Monona And Monona Bay.

(Various ADs)

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/4/2008	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
2/20/2008	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT	Pass

Fiscal Note

DNR Planning Grant in the amount of \$9,600.

Fiscal Note: \$3,200 (staff time) from Acct # ESTM-58201-810551-00-53W0636

Title

Resolution Authorizing The Mayor And City Clerk To Apply For And Accept A DNR Lake Planning Grant To Examine Residence Time And Circulation Patterns Within Lake Monona And Monona Bay. (Various ADs) **Body**

PREAMBLE

City Engineering recognizes the importance of understanding the circulation patterns and residence time within Lake Monona and Monona Bay in order to evaluate future design options and alternatives for improving water quality in Monona Bay.

The Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Lake Planning Grant Program offers financial assistance for planning projects that will improve and protect water quality. City Engineering will apply for this grant in 2008. Should the City of Madison receive a grant for this project, the funds would be used to purchase necessary equipment and other monitoring costs associated with field sampling and computer modeling.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Madison requests \$9,600 in funds available from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Lake Planning Grant Program; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Madison will provide up to \$3,200 in matching funds.